Acquisition, and will determine the final number of KMP reinvestment shares to be issued. The estimated number of KMP reinvestment shares has been determined by reference to an issue price equal to the Offer Price of $2.20 per share. 2 As summarised in the
annexure to the ASX announcement dated 19 January 2023. 3 If the Proposed Acquisition does not complete and funds from the Offer have been raised and the debt funding has been received, IMDEX intends to terminate and not drawdown the debt facilities, and the
Company will need to consider alternative uses for the funds raised, including but not limited to, a return of capital, balance sheet management, working capital and/or alternative investment opportunities. 4 Consists of EV of A$324m and working capital and other
transaction adjustments of A$10m. 5 This includes proceeds from the Conditional Placement, which is not underwritten. To the extent that the Company does not obtain shareholder approvals for the Conditional Placement, the Company proposes to pay the balance of its
transaction fees and costs from its cash reserves.

Disciplined approach to transaction funding

30NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAClassification | Restricted |

A$m
30 June 2022

IMDEX
30 June 2022 Equity Raise2 / Debt Funding Devico Acquisition3 Pro forma

30 June 2022

Cash & Cash Equivalents 36.4 334.0 (331.0) 39.4

Plant & Equipment 55.5 - 11.5 67.0

Goodwill / Intangibles 97.7 - 318.8 416.5

Other Assets 204.0 - 18.9 222.9

Total Assets 393.6 334.0 18.2 745.8

Interest Bearing Loans 12.2 118.0 - 130.2

Lease Liabilities 34.7 - 8.5 43.2

Other Liabilities 49.5 - 9.9 59.4

Total Liabilities 96.4 118.0 18.4 232.8

Shareholders Equity 169.1 216.1 9.0 394.2

Retained Earnings and Other 128.1 - (9.2) 118.9

Equity 297.2 216.1 (0.2) 513.1

Net Cash / (Debt)4 24.2 216.1 (331.0) (90.7)

Pro forma Net Cash / (Debt)4 / FY22 EBITDA 0.2x (0.7)x

1 Acquisition consideration of A$334m, equity raise of A$224m, debt raise of $120m and associated raising costs of $10m. Financials converted from NOK to AUD at NOK/AUD of 6.80 and include adjustments for the estimated impact of IFRS16. The pro forma balance
sheet reflects the Devico group’s acquisition of a 49% minority ownership interest in Styr SpA and 49% minority ownership interest in DHS (Aust) Pty Ltd, which are expected to be acquired at or around the time of completion of the transaction 2 Equity raise is shown net
of associated costs which are directly attributable to the equity raise and are offset against share capital. 3 The acquisition balance sheet is derived from unaudited Devico accounts at 30 June 2022. This reflects the estimated financial effect (unaudited) of the accounting